



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10242/2024 & CM APPL.42010/2024**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate.
versus

SHI ANAND SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **26.07.2024**

CM APPL.42011/2024 (exemption)

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 10242/2024 & CM APPL.42010/2024 (stay)

3. On taking steps, let notice be served upon the respondent through all prescribed modes, returnable on 04.11.2024.
4. The operation of the impugned order dated 05.12.2023 shall remain stayed till further orders.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 26, 2024/ry